Features:
•  Highly reliable rugged general purpose gripper
•  Very high grip force to size ratio due to toggle mechanism
•  True Failsafe with toggle locking jaws—
gripper cannot release part without air
•  Optional Viton® seals for high temperatures
-30°C to +150°C [-20°F to +300°F]
•  Optional inductive sensors and flow controls

RA-25
(USB key shown for scale)
How To Order
Accessories
Sensor Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Sensor Mounting Kit, Mounts 2 Inductive Sensors (Imperial/Metric) See Datasheet 1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 15 OISN-019 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 15 OISP-019 1-2
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 25 OISN-014 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 25 OISP-014 1-2
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 90 OISN-013 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 90 OISP-013 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 90 OHSN-008 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* 90 OHSP-008 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° with Quick Disconnect* 90 OHSN-011 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° with Quick Disconnect* 90 OHSP-011 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-010 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-013 1-2
Pneumatic Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
#10-32 to 1/4" OD Tube Flow Controls 90 VLVF-007 2
M5 to 6mm OD Tube Flow Controls 90 VLVF-008 2
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
 -   -
Base Model
RA
Seals Description
“Blank” Buna-N
V Viton® High Temperature
Size
15
25
90
Ports & Mounting Description
“Blank” Imperial
M Metric
GR-ANG  |  21 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Angular Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
ra (toggle lock) Series
Specifications Units 15 25 90
Total Rated Grip Force F @ 100 psi [7 bar] N [lbs] 311 [70] 1112 [250] 356 [80]
Total Stroke 6° (per finger) 90° (per finger)
Stoke Adjustment -- 45° (per finger)
Weight kg [lbs] 0.14 [0.31] 0.48 [1.06] 0.20 [0.438]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 3-7 [40-100]
Ingress Protection Class (IP) IP43
Displacement cm3 [in3] 1.8 [0.110] 0.8 [0.046] 7.5 [0.460]
Temperature Range (Buna-N seals) °C [°F] -35°~80° [-30°~180°]
Temperature Range (Viton® seals) °C [°F] -30°~150° [-20°~300°]
Actuation sec 0.10 0.12 0.16
Accuracy mm [in] ±0.08 [±0.003]
Repeatability mm [in] ±0.03 [±0.0001]
Valve to Required Actuate Double Acting 4-way, 2-position
GR-ANG  |  22Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Angular Grippers | Technical Specifications
ra (toggle lock) Series
            JAW SHOWN PARALLEL
JAW WILL CLOSE 1˚ PAST PARALLEL
LCLC
LC
LC
2X Ø 6 H7 X 6 DP
 [Ø .2500 X  .24DP]
2X M4 X 6 DP
 [#8-32 X .25DP]
4X M4 [#8-32] THRU
2X M5 [#10-32]
AIR PORTS (OPEN)
CLOSE
23.01
[.9060]
17.78
[.7000]
31.8 [1.250]